  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
August, 2000 – Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
MC33304/D
MC33304
Low Voltage Rail-To-Rail
Sleep-Mode� Operational
Amplifier

AWLYWW
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC33304D SO–14 55 Units/Rail
MC33304P PDIP–14 25 Units/Rail
MC33304DR2 SO–14 2500 Tape & Reel
PIN CONNECTIONS
(Quad, Top View)
Output 1
Inputs 1
VCC
Output 4
Inputs 41
12
13
14
11
3
2
1
4
105
96
Output 2 87
Inputs 2 2
4
3
VEE
Inputs 3
Output 3
MC33304
2
TYPICAL DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  (TA = 25°C)
Characteristic VCC = 2.0 V VCC = 3.3 V VCC = 5.0 V Unit
Input Offset Voltage mV
VIO(max)
MC33304 ±10 ±10 ±10
Output Voltage Swing
VOH (RL = 600 Ω) 1.85 3.10 4.75 Vmin
VOL (RL = 600 Ω) 0.15 0.15 0.15 Vmax
Power Supply Current per Amplifier (ID)